
RESOLUTION 2008- 161 

WHEREAS the General Fund will receive a reimbursable Homeland Security 

Sub Grant (08-DS-60-04-55-01-272) in FY 2007/2008. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 8th of 

...:::...=.==-:::...==._ ___ , 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01256525-331226 HSG08 Fed Grant-Homeland Security $61,500 

APPROPRIATION 
01256525-531000 HSG08 
01256525-540000 HSG08 
01256525-551000 HSG08 

Professional Services 
Travel and Per Diem 
Office Supplies 

ADOPTED this __ 8t_h ___ day of October 

ATTEST: 

$54,000 
$ 5,000 
$ 2.500 
$ 61,500 

'2008. 

CHAIR 


