RESOLUTION 2008- 161

WHEREAS the General Fund will receive a reimbursable Homeland Security Sub Grant (08-DS-60-04-55-01-272) in FY 2007/2008.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFO	ORE resolved by the Board of	County Commissioners, Nassau
County, Florida in reg	ular session, duly assemble	d on the 8th day of
October , 2008	the following budget amendm	ent pursuant to Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be a	adopted:	
REVENUE		
01256525-331226 HSG08	Fed Grant-Homeland Secur	rity \$ 61,500
APPROPRIATION		
01256525-531000 HSG08	Professional Services	\$ 54,000
01256525-540000 HSG08	Travel and Per Diem	\$ 5,000
01256525-551000 HSG08	Office Supplies	\$ 2,500
	**	\$ 61,500

CHAIR

ADOPTED this 8th day of October , 2008

ATTEST:

X-OFFICIO CLERK ZAKIO/10/08